Stream Player Software
Installation
© 2024 DekTec Digital Video BV Page 1 of 22 DTC-300 StreamXpress – Installation
All rights reserved.  November 2024
DTC-300 StreamXpress
1. Introduction
The StreamXpress™ is DekTec’s Stream-Player application. The type number of this software is
DTC-300. The StreamXpress enables streaming of MPEG-2 Transport Streams, SDI and I/Q samples

DTA-107S2 DVB-S2 modulator L band
DTA-110 ATSC/QAM modulator UHF
DTA-111 Multi-standard modulator VHF, UHF
DTA-112 ATSC/DVB-T/QAM modulator VHF, UHF
DTA-115 Multi-standard modulator VHF, UHF
DTA-116 Multi-standard modulator 36-MHz I/F, digital I/Q
DTA-117 Multi-standard modulator 44-MHz I/F, digital I/Q
DTA-140 DVB-ASI input+output ASI
DTA-145 ASI/SDI input+output, low-profile ASI, SDI
DTA-160 Gigabit Ethernet TSoIP + 3 ASI ports TSoIP, ASI
© 2024 DekTec Digital Video BV Page 2 of 22 DTC-300 StreamXpress – Installation
All rights reserved.  November 2024
DTC-300
PCI Express
DTA-2107 DVB-S2 modulator L band
DTA-2110 10GbE NIC optimized for SMPTE 2110 TSoIP, SMPTE-2110
DTA-2111 Multi-standard modulator VHF, UHF
DTA-2111B Multi-standard modulator VHF, UHF
DTA-2115 All standard, all-band modulator VHF, UHF, L band
DTA-2116 All standard 3GHz modulator  VHF, UHF, L band

-dte Include DTE-3100 in device scan
-fnoffs Loop start time is read from file name
Example: TS100540.ts → Loop start time is set to 10:05:40
-ftoffs Loop start time is read from file creation time
-hide Start StreamXpress with the user interface hidden
-n d Device number to use (default 1); 1 indicates the first device
-once Clear wrap-around flag and automatically start playing. When playout is done,
the StreamXpress automatically quits. This option can be used to run the
StreamXpress from a batch file. In this case the start command should be used:
 start /W StreamXpress –once
-play Automatically start playing after start-up
-port p Port number to use (default 1); 1 indicates the first port
-rc p Start listening for remote-control commands on TCP port p. This option requires
a Remote-Control license (DTC-302-RC)
-t Device type number to use (default: any output device2)
  100 for DTA-100
  102 for DTA-102
  105 for DTA-105
  107 for DTA-107
  110 for DTA-110, DTA-110T
  111 for DTA-111
  112 for DTA-112
  115 for DTA-115
  116 for DTA-116
  117 for DTA-117
  140 for DTA-140
  145 for DTA-145
  160 for DTA-160
  205 for DTU-205
  215 for DTU-215
  245 for DTU-245
  315 for DTU-315
  545 for DTA-545
  2107 for DTA-2107
  2110 for DTA-2110
  2111 for DTA-2111
  2115 for DTA-2115
2 Any output device means the Nth output device found in the system, where N is the device number specified with –n.
© 2024 DekTec Digital Video BV Page 9 of 22 DTC-300 StreamXpress – Installation
All rights reserved.  November 2024
DTC-300
  2116 for DTA-2116
  2125 for DTA-2125
  2136 for DTA-2136
  2137 for DTA-2137
  2142 for DTA-2142
  2144 for DTA-2144
  2145 for DTA-2145
  2152 for DTA-2152
  2154 for DTA-2154
  2160 for DTA-2160
  2162 for DTA-2162
  2172 for DTA-2172
  2174 for DTA-2174
  2175 for DTA-2175
  2178 for DTA-2178
  2179 for DTA-2179
  2195 for DTA-2195
  3100 for DTE-3100
  840 for local NIC
© 2024 DekTec Digital Video BV Page 10 of 22 DTC-300 StreamXpress – Installation
All rights reserved.  November 2024